The Sr BME will have to serve the project on full  

time basis. He/she will provide services from the Office of the PMU.

(D) REMUNERATION, PAYMENT TERMS & LEAVE : 

a. Consolidated Pay in  the range  of  Rs.  90,000 /-  (Rupees Ninety Thousand) to Rs.  1,20,000 /- 

(Rupees One Lakh Twenty Thousand) per month The selected candidate will  be offered 30% 

enhancement  on  the  last  drawn  salary.  However,  in  case  the  selected  candidate’s  current 

remuneration  with  30%  enhancement  comes  below  Rs.  90,000  /-  per  month,  the  lower